
RESOLUTION NO. _:~ 25865

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO.1 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. S­
06-003, FRIARS POE BRANCH HYDROLOGIC AND
HYDRAULIC STUDY, WITH ARCADIS, INC., WHICH
CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT
BY SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($68,000.00), FOR
A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE
HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS
($167,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1

relative to Contract No. S-06-003, Friars Poe Branch Hydrologic and Hydraulic Study, with

Arcadis, Inc., which Change Order increases the contract amount by $68,000.00, for a revised

contract amount not to exceed $167,000.00.

ADOPTED: __M_a_r_ch_3_1 ,2009




